

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Agenda

Public Works Committee

	Jalen Anderson (1st AL) Chairman, Tony Miller (3rd AL),	
	Dan Tarwater III (4th)	
Monday, April 20, 2020	9:05 AM	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, we are acting to minimize attendance at the weekly meetings for committees of the Jackson County Legislature. If attendance is not essential, you can access audio at the time of the meeting by dialing 877-873-8018 Access Code 9882166. You may watch the video as soon as it is posted after the meeting on the county's website at jacksonco.legistar.com.

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

- A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 01-2020 for the 2020 Pavement Maintenance Project (Phase 1, Asphaltic Concrete Overlay), No. 3238, to Ideker, Inc., of St. Joseph, MO, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$1,396,335.23, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost to the County.
- A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 02-2020 for the 2020 Pavement Maintenance Project (Phase 2, Chip Seal), No. 3239, to Vance Brothers, Inc., of Kansas City, MO, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$632,964.34, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost to the County.
- A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 03-2020 for the 2020 Pavement Maintenance Project (Phase 3, Pavement Marking), No. 3240, to Twin Traffic Marking Corporation of Kansas City, KS, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$94,359.33, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost to the County.

A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 04-2020 for the 2020 Pavement Maintenance Project (Phase 4, Magnesium Chloride Application), No. 3241, to Scotwood Industries, Inc., of Overland Park, KS, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$72,361.41, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost to the County.